
SRI LANKA RUPAVAHINI CORPORATION 
TENDER NOTICE 

AÚPAVAHIN0 

RENTING OUTOF CHANNEL "EYE" AIRTIME AND ITS TRANSMITTER NETWORK 
TENDER NO : 68 / 2023.09.13 

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Chairman Procurement Committee, Sri 
Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka, for the Renting out of Channel "Eye" airtime and its Transmitter network. 
The invitation is open to reputed Media Institutes and other institutes who are eligible for the said work. Those who are interested may obtain a set of Tender documents from the Assistant Director (Procurement) of Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Independence Square, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka, after submission of a written request to him on or before 12.09.2023. A non-refundable Tender fee of Rs. 5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand) is payable to the Chief Accountant of the Corporation to issue a set of Tender documents. Tender documents could be collected from the Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation during office days (Monday to Friday, except mercantile holidays) from 9.30 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on or before 
12.09.2023. The Tender documents may be inspected free of charge at 
office of the Assistant Director (Procurement) of Sri Lanka Rupavahini 
Corporation. 

Chairman, 

Tenders will be closed at the office of the Chairman Procurement 
Committee, Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, lndependence Square. 

Colombo 07, Sri Lanka at 3.00 p.m. on 13.09.2023 and opened 
immediately thereafter. 

Further details (if required), could be obtained from the Deputy Director 
General (Engineering) of Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation (Tel +94 
112 580 136 / Fax +94 112 500373). 

Procurement Committee, 

Colombo 07, 
Sri Lanka. 

Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, 
Independence Square, 

(SLRC Web Site- http://www.rupavahini.Ik) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

